Subsequent to the issuance of the Company’s 2006 consolidated financial statements, management identified and corrected a classification error in
the presentation of purchases and sales of shares in subsidiary held by minority interest of ($19.8 million) and $18.7 million for the years ended December 31,
2006 and 2005, respectively, to reflect them as investing activities rather than financing activities in the consolidated statements of cash flows since the
Company accounted for such acquisitions under the purchase accounting method. The classification error had no impact on the Company’s operating cash
flows, cash and cash equivalents balances, consolidated balance sheets or consolidated statements of operations.  The impact of the classification error on
presentation in the consolidated statements of cash flows for the years ended December 31, 2006 and 2005 is summarized as follows:

Year Ended December 31,

2006

2005

Previously
Reported

Purchase of
shares in

subsidiary held
by minority

interest

As Restated

Previously
Reported

Sale of shares in
subsidiary held

by minority
interest

As Restated
Net cash provided by (used in):

Net cash provided by operating activities $ 112,081 $ — $ 112,081 $ 62,642 $ — $ 62,642

Net cash (used in) provided by investing activities 68,821 (19,830) 48,991 (94,485) 18,708 (75,777)

Net cash (used in) provided by financing activities 157,293 19,830 177,123 13,216 (18,708) (5,492)
Effect of exchange rate

changes on cash and cash equivalents 5,041 — 5,041 (2,302) — (2,302)
Net increase/(decrease)

in cash and cash equivalents 343,236 — 343,236 (20,929) — (20,929)
Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of period 80,341 — 80,341 101,270 — 101,270
Cash and cash equivalents, end of period $ 423,577 $ — $ 423,577 $ 80,341 $ — $ 80,341

Additionally, management identified and corrected a classification error in the presentation of minority interest in the consolidated balance sheet.
Minority interest in the amount of $22.5 million as of December 31, 2006, was previously classified as a liability and is now presented in the mezzanine
section of the consolidated balance sheet between liabilities and stockholders’ equity. The classification error had no impact on the Company’s consolidated
assets, the total liabilities and stockholders’ equity line item in the consolidated balance sheets, consolidated statement of operations or consolidated